AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-62

OFFERED BY MR. GARCIA OF ILLINOIS

At the end add the following:

1	SEC INCREASE TO TEACH GRANT AWARDS.
2	Section 420M of the Higher Education Act of 1965
3	(20 U.S.C. 1070g-1) is amended—
4	(1) in subsection (a)(1), by striking "\$4,000"
5	and inserting "\$8,000"; and
6	(2) in subsection (d)—
7	(A) in paragraph (1)(B), by striking
8	"\$16,000" and inserting "\$32,000"; and
9	(B) in paragraph (2), by striking "\$8,000"
10	and inserting "\$16,000".
	\boxtimes